



FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

| | | | |
|---|--|---|---|
| PROJECT NO.: 1000802090 / P4S-907 PROJECT NAME: GEISEL LIBRARY EGAP DATE/TIME: Wednesday, June 29, 2022, 2:00 P.M. ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST: \$275,000 LICENSE: C-10: Electrical Contractor PROJECT DELIVERY METHOD: Bid Build - Informal | Baker Electric & Renewables, LLC ESCONDIDO, CA - 10:54AM | Neal Electric VISTA, CA - 01:30PM | Rod Fuller Electric dba Fuller Electric SAN DIEGO, CA - 01:44PM |
| LUMP SUM BASE BID | \$234,784 | \$628,503 | \$576,894 |
| DAILY RATE OF COMPENSATION X MULTIPLIER 10 | \$20 \$200 | \$1 \$10 | \$1 \$10 |
| Alternate No. 1 Automatic Transfer Switch No. 007 | \$61,808 | \$67,846 | \$15,000 |
| Alternate No. 2 Automatic Transfer Switch LS | \$50,849 | -\$4,500 | -\$8,000 |
| BID TOTAL: | \$347,641 | \$691,859 | \$583,904 |

90 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME. Baker Electric & Renewables LLC

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes No

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

| Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor | | | |
|--|------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------|
| | Name of Business | Location of Business (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| Testing | MTA | Escondido | #E20425 | #1000041928 |
| Coreing/Asbestos | Calsper Company | Spring Valley | #478960 | #1000002917 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

10 0 LIST OF CHANGES IN SUBCONTRACTORS DUE TO ALTERNATES

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: Baker Electric & Renewables LLC

The information below must be provided for all changes in first-tier Subcontractors if University selects Alternates. List changes in Subcontractors only for those portions of the Work valued in excess of one-half of 1 percent of prime contractor's total bid.

| Alternate No. | Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor | | | |
|---------------|--|---------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|
| | | Name | Location (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

(Note Add additional pages if required)

1000802090 / P4S-907 - GEISEL LIBRARY EGAP
DIR REGISTERED CONFIRMATION

| Legal Name | Registration Number | County | City | Registration Date | Expiration Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|-------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
| BAKER ELECTRIC & RENEWABLES LLC | 1000000466 | ESCONDIDO | San Diego | 7/1/2022 | 6/30/2024 |
| MARK THOMAS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. | 1000041928 | ESCONDIDO | San Diego | 7/1/2022 | 6/30/2025 |
| CASPER COMPANY | 1000002917 | SPRING VALLEY | San Diego | 7/1/2022 | 6/30/2025 |

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: NEAL ELECTRIC CORP.

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes X No

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

| Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|--|-----------------|----------------------|
| | Name of Business | Location of Business (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| 3RD PARTY ELECTRICAL TESTING | APPLIED ENGINEERING CONCEPTS (AEC) | 9235 ACTIVITY ROAD, SUITE 104, SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 | 718801 | 1000019803 |
| ABATEMENT/DEMOLITION | CLANCY CONTRACTING SERVICES INC. | 10658 PROSPECT STREET, SANTEE, CA 92071 | 932968 DOSH 972 | 1000005285 |
| GROUND PENETRATING RADAR (GPR) CORING | CEMENT CUTTING, INC. | 3610 HANCOCK ST, SAN DIEGO, CA 92110 | 335661 | 1000003102 |
| FIRESTOPPING/SEALING | WEST COAST FIRESTOPPING | 1132 W TRENTON AVE, ORANGE, CA 92867 | 895131 | 1000000410 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

10.0 LIST OF CHANGES IN SUBCONTRACTORS DUE TO ALTERNATES

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: NEAL ELECTRIC CORP.

The information below must be provided for all changes in first-tier Subcontractors if University selects Alternates. List changes in Subcontractors only for those portions of the Work valued in excess of one-half of 1 percent of prime contractor's total bid.

| Alternate No. | Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor | | | |
|------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|-----------------|----------------------|
| | | Name | Location (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| ALT ADD NO.1 | 3RD PARTY ELECTRICAL TESTING | APPLIED ENGINEERING CONCEPTS (AEC) | 9235 ACTIVITY ROAD, SUITE 104, SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 | 718801 | 1000019803 |
| | ABATEMENT/DEMOLITION | CLANCY CONTRACTING SERVICES INC. | 10658 PROSPECT STREET SANTEE, CA 92071 | 932968 DOSH 972 | 1000005285 |
| | GROUND PENETRATING RADAR (GPR) CORING | CEMENT CUTTING, INC. | 3610 HANCOCK ST, SAN DIEGO, CA 92110 | 335661 | 1000003102 |
| | FIRESTOPPING/SEALING | WEST COAST FIRESTOPPING | 1132 W TRENTON AVE, ORANGE, CA 92867 | 895131 | 1000000410 |
| | | | | | |
| ALT DEDUCT NO. 2 | 3RD PARTY ELECTRICAL TESTING | APPLIED ENGINEERING CONCEPTS (AEC) | 9235 ACTIVITY ROAD, SUITE 104, SAN DIEGO, CA 92126 | 718801 | 1000019803 |
| | ABATEMENT/DEMOLITION | CLANCY CONTRACTING SERVICES INC. | 10658 PROSPECT STREET SANTEE, CA 92071 | 932968 DOSH 972 | 1000005285 |
| | GROUND PENETRATING RADAR (GPR) CORING | CEMENT CUTTING, INC. | 3610 HANCOCK ST, SAN DIEGO, CA 92110 | 335661 | 1000003102 |
| | FIRESTOPPING/SEALING | WEST COAST FIRESTOPPING | 1132 W TRENTON AVE, ORANGE, CA 92867 | 895131 | 1000000410 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

9.0 LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: Fuller

Bidder will use Subcontractors for the Work:

Yes x No

If "yes", provide in the spaces below (a) the name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the state of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid, (b) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each such portion as is defined by the prime contractor in its bid.

| Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor | | | |
|--|----------------------|---|-------------|----------------------|
| | Name of Business | Location of Business (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| Concrete | Reynolds | 6220 Marinudstry Drive, Suite C San Diego, CA 92121 | 655525 | 1000005375 |
| Fire Protection | Bradshaw Engineering | 8645 Argent St, Suite B Santee, CA 92071 | 383330 | 1000006261 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)

10.0 LIST OF CHANGES IN SUBCONTRACTORS DUE TO ALTERNATES

BIDDING COMPANY'S NAME: _____

The information below must be provided for all changes in first-tier Subcontractors if University selects Alternates. List changes in Subcontractors only for those portions of the Work valued in excess of one-half of 1 percent of prime contractor's total bid.

| Alternate No. | Portion of the Work Activity (e.g. electrical, mechanical, concrete) | Subcontractor | | | |
|---------------|--|---------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|
| | | Name | Location (City) | License No. | DIR Registration No. |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

(Note: Add additional pages if required.)